approval. 

4. Sponsorship 

The City shall provide the following sponsorship and/or in-kind support: 

(a) Facility Use & Cost: Association shall have use of the Dripping Springs Ranch 

Park and Event Center for the event at the cost of the greater of seven thousand nine 

hundred dollars ($7,900) for the Full Facility Rental or one-third (1/3) of the profits 

generated from the event (excluding staff time or equipment rentals). 

(b) Payment Terms: A statement showing final income from the Rodeo is due to the 

City within 45 days after the event.